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	NAME
	DETAILS OF CHAMBERS/PRACTICE
	CALL (BARRISTERS) / DATE OF QUALIFICATION (SOLICITORS)
	APPOINTED

	Andrew Cannon
PIL A Panel
	Herbert Smith Freehills

Exchange House

Primrose Street

London 

EC2A 2EG

T: 020 7374 8000

E: andrew.cannon@hsf.com 
	1999
	2017

	Nicholas Lockhart
PIL A Panel
	Sidley Austin LLP

Rue du Pre-de-la-Bichette 1

Geneva 1202

T: 0041 22 308 0037

E: ljuillet@sidley.com 
	1994
	2017

	Amy Sander

PIL A Panel
	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 
WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E: asander@essexcourt.net
	2006
	2020

	Thomas Sebastian

PIL A Panel

	Essex Court Chambers
24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 

WC2A 3EG

T: 020 7813 8000

E: tsebastian@essexcourt.net
	2012
	2020

	Christopher Staker

PIL A Panel

	39 Essex Street

London 

WC2R 3AT

T: 020 7832 1111
E: staker@39essex.com
	2003
	2020

	Robert Volterra
PIL A Panel
	Volterra Fietta

8 Mortimer Street

London 

W1T 3JJ

T: 020 7380 3890

E: Robert.volterra@volterrafietta.com 
	1991 (Canada), 2001 (England and Wales)
	2017

	Jessica Wells

PIL A Panel
	Essex Court Chambers
24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 

WC2A 3EG

T: 020 7813 8000

E: jwells@essexcourt.com
	2004
	2017

	Sean Aughey
PIL B Panel
	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London  WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E: saughey@essexcourt.net 
	2010
	2020

	Michelle Butler
PIL B Panel
	Matrix Chambers

Gray’s Inn

London 

WC1R 5LN

T: 020 7404 3447

E: michellebutler@matrixlaw.co.uk
	2007
	2020

	Amal Clooney     
PIL B Panel        
	Doughty Street

54 Doughty Street
London WC1N 2LS
T: 020 7404 1313
E:  s.wilkins@doughtystreet.co.uk 
	2010
	2020

	Graham Coop
PIL B Panel
	Pinsent Masons
30 Crown Place
Earl Street
London EC2A 4ES
T: 020 7667 7275
E: Graham.Coop@pinsentmasons.com
	1993 
	2017

	Kathryn Howarth
PIL B Panel
	Temple Garden Chambers

1 Harcourt Buildings
Temple
London
EC4Y 9DA
T: 020 7583 1315
E:  KathrynHowarth@tgchambers.com
	2005
	2020

	Andrew Legg
PIL B Panel
	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields

London 

WC2A 3EG

T: 020 7813 8000

E: alegg@essexcourt.com 
	2010
	2020

	Paul Luckhurst
PIL B Panel
	Blackstone Chambers

Blackstone House

Temple

London

EC4Y 9BW

T: 020 7583 1770

E: paulluckhurst@blackstonechambers.com
	2009
	2020

	Graham Maciver
PIL B Panel
	Ampersand Stable 

Advocates' Library

Parliament House

Edinburgh

EH1 1RF

T: 0131 260 5674

E: graham.maciver@ampersandstable.com
	2007
	2020

	Penelope Nevill
PIL B Panel
	20 Essex Street

London WC2R 3AL

T: 020 7842 1200 
E : pnevill@20essexst.com
	2010
	2020

	Kate Parlett
PIL B Panel
	20 Essex Street

London 
WC2R 3AL

T: 020 7842 1200
E: kparlett@20essexst.com
	2015
	2017

	Naina Patel
PIL B Panel
	Blackstone Chambers

Blackstone House

Temple

London

EC4Y 9BW

T: 020 7583 1770
E: nainapatel@blackstonechambers.com
	2005
	2020

	Jason Pobjoy
PIL B Panel
	Blackstone Chambers

Blackstone House

Temple

London

EC4Y 9BW

T: 020 7582 1770

E: jasonpobjoy@blackstonechambers.com
	2012
	2020

	Philippa Webb
PIL B Panel

	20 Essex Street

London 
WC2R 3AL

T: 020 7842 1200 
E: pwebb@20essexst.com
	2016 (2006, New York)
	2020

	Zahra Al-Rikabi
PIL C Panel

	Brick Court Chambers

7-8 Essex Street

London

WC2R 3LD

T: 020 7379 3550
E: zahra.al-rikabi@brickcourt.co.uk
	2012
	2020

	John Bethell
PIL C Panel

	11 King’s Bench Walk

Temple

London 

EC4Y 7EQ
T: 020 7632 8500
E:  john.bethell@11kbw.com
	2014
	2020

	Edward Craven
PIL C Panel

	Matrix Chambers

Griffin Building

Gray’s Inn

London

WC1R 5LN

T: 020 7404 3447

E: edwardcraven@matrixlaw.co.uk
	2007
	2017

	Catherine Dobson
PIL C Panel

	39 Essex Street

London 

WC2R 3AT

T: 020 7832 1111
E:  catherine.dobson@39essex.com
	2009
	2020

	Stephen Donnelly
PIL C Panel

	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 
WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E: SDonnelly@essexcourt.net
	2016
	2020

	Matthieu Gregoire
PIL C Panel

	Essex Court Chambers
24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 
WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E:  mgregoire@essexcourt.net
	2013 (England and Wales),

2011 (New York)
	2017

	Admas Habteslasie
PIL C Panel

	Landmark Chambers
80 Fleet St

London

EC4A 2HG
T: 020 7430 1221
E: AHabteslasie@landmarkchambers.co.uk
	2014
	2020

	Naomi Hart
PIL C Panel

	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 
WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E: NaomiHart@essexcourt.net
	2016
	2020

	Ruth Kennedy
PIL C Panel

	11 King’s Bench Walk

Temple

London 

EC4Y 7EQ
T: 020 7632 8500
E: Ruth.Kennedy@11kbw.com
	2015
	2020

	Jonathan Ketcheson
PIL C Panel

	20 Essex Street

London 
WC2R 3AL

T: 020 7842 1200 
E :  jketcheson@twentyessex.com
	2016
	2020

	Christian Lau
PIL C Panel

	Route de Malagnou 2
CH 1208 Geneva
Switzerland
T: +41 78 88 656 18
E: christian.lau@dentons.com (Preferred email)
    christian.a.lau@gmail.com
    lauchristian@yahoo.de
	2012
	2017

	Bernhard Maier
PIL C Panel

	Signature Litigation LLP

138 Fetter Lane

London 
EC4A 1BT
T: 020 3818 3566
E: bernhard.maier@signaturelitigation.com
	2012 (New York), 2015 (England and Wales)
	2017

	Jackie McArthur
PIL C Panel

	Essex Court Chambers

24 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London 
WC2A 3EG
T: 020 7813 8000
E: JMcArthur@essexcourt.net
	2015
	2020

	Belinda McRae
PIL C Panel

	20 Essex Street

London 
WC2R 3AL

T: 020 7842 1200

E: bmcrae@20essexst.com 
	2014
	2017

	Cameron Miles

PIL C Panel

	3 Verulam Buildings
Gray’s Inn 

London
WC1R 5NT

T: 020 7831 8441

E: cmiles@3vb.com
	2015
	2020

	George Molyneaux
PIL C Panel

	Blackstone Chambers

Blackstone House

Temple

London

EC4Y 9BW

T: 020 7583 1770
E : georgemolyneaux@blackstonechambers.com
	2015
	2020

	Jessica van der Meer
PIL C Panel

	2 Temple Gardens
London
EC4Y 9AY
T: 020 7822 1200
E: jvandermeer@2tg.co.uk
	2012
	2020

	Jonathan Worboys
PIL C Panel

	4 New Square
London

WC2A 3RJ
T: 020 7822 2000
E: j.worboys@4newsquare.com
	2010
	2020
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